Dokument:
Stand:
Betriebsanleitung Easy Flex M2
01.07.2025
/ Seite 1 von 16
Original – Betriebsanleitung / Mode d’emploi original
Hilding Anders Switzerland AG
Biltnerstr. 42

Herewith we declare, that the slatted frame described below
Produktbezeichnung / product denomination:   Easy Flex M2
Serien- / Typenbezeichnung / model/type:    Easy Flex M2
Ggf. Maschinen-/Seriennummer / machinery / serial number: -
allen einschlägigen Bestimmungen der Maschinenrichtlinie 2006/42/EG sowie der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU über
elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit entspricht. Die Schutzziele der Richtlinie 2014/35/EG über elektrische Be­
triebsmittel, der RoHS Richtlinie 2011/65/EU, der Ökodesign Richtlinie 2009/125/EG und der Funkgerätericht-
linie 201453/EU werden eingehalten.
is complying with all essential requirements of the Machinery Directive2006/42/EC and Directive 2014/30/EU
relating to electromagnetic compatibility. The safety objectives of the Directive 2014/35/EU relating to electrica/
equipment, of the Guideline 2011/65/EU relating RoHS, of the Guideline 2009/125/EG relating to the eco
design requirements and to the Guideline 2014/53/EU relating to the making available in the market of radio
equipment are observed.
Angewandte harmonisierte Normen / Harmonised Standards applied
EN ISO 12100 Sicherheit von Maschinen - Allgemeine
2011 + Ber. Gestaltungsleitsätze – Risikobeurteilung